

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3636 of 2022

Petitioner :- Mohd. Yaqub

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Throgh Secretary And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shishir Kumar Dwivedi, Mrityunjay Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, J.

None appears on behalf of petitioner even in revised call.

The writ petition is dismissed in default.

Order Date :- 5.5.2022

Rishabh

[Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, J.]